
 
Official 2018 Host, Theater & Music Nominations 

 
 
BEST ACTRESS IN A PLAY 8-12 YEARS 

Esther Momtchilov - A Christmas Carol 

Isla Gorton - A Christmas Carol 

Leah Gliddon -A Christmas Carol 

Renelle Thiessen - A Christmas Carol 

Scotia Browner - A Christmas Carol 

 

BEST ACTRESS IN A PLAY 13-14 YEARS 

Cirdan Monteith - Romeo & Juliet 

Eva de Zwart - Random Acts of Comedy 

Fiona Forsythe -9 Compositions 

Meredith Rose - A Christmas Carol 

 

BEST ACTRESS IN A PLAY 16-19 YEARS 

Hira Lalani -Seven Minutes in Heaven 

Sarah Keith - Romeo & Juliet 

Shelby Satterthwaite - Seven Minutes in Heaven 

 

BEST ACTRESS IN A MUSICAL 7-13 YEARS 

Elizabeth Irving - A Little Night Music 

Isabel Haderer - Once 

Jaime MacLean - Fun Home 

Vera Frederickson - Once 

Vera Heal - The Apple Kingdom 

Kiana Murdoch - The Apple Kingdom 

Sage Pryor - The Apple Kingdom 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



BEST ACTRESS IN A MUSICAL 14-19 YEARS 

Alora Killam - Beauty and the Beast 

Arta Negahban - Once On This Island 

Brianna Clark - Once On This Island 

Laura Marenych -High School Musical 

Mira Hills - The Apple Kingdom 

Nicole Cann - Aladdin 

 

BEST ACTOR IN A PLAY OR LIVE PERFORMANCE 5-13 YEARS 

David Kohlsmith - Jerusalem 

Isaac Vint - A Christmas Carol 

Keenan Tobias Lehmann - A Christmas Carol 

Lucian-River Mirage Chauhan -The Last Wife 

Richard Davis - Stand Up 

 

BEST ACTOR IN A PLAY OR LIVE PERFORMANCE 15-18 YEARS 

Julien Hicks - 7 Minutes in Heaven 

Liam Brett - Romeo & Juliet 

Omar Benson - A Christmas Carol 

Robin de Zwart - Random Acts of Comedy 

 

BEST ACTOR IN A MUSICAL OR MUSICAL PERFORMANCE 8-13 YEARS 

Christian Distefano - All Of Humanity 

Glen Gordon -Fun Home 

Keenan Tobias Lehmann - Falsettos 

Lucas Kalechstein - Willy Wonka and the Chocolate Factory 

Lucian-River Mirage Chauhan - The Secret Garden 

Morgan Lowry - The Apple Kingdom 

Nolen Dubuc - Fun Home 

 

BEST ACTOR IN A MUSICAL OR MUSICAL PERFORMANCE 18-21 YEARS 

Caleb Lagayan -Cinderella 

Mathew Edmondson -Aladdin 

Michael Gnansounou - Once On This Island 

Omar Benson - The Wedding Singer 

Zack Mansfield - Aladdin 
 
 
 
 
 



 
BEST FEMALE PERFORMANCE IN A MUSIC VIDEO 

Ava Singh - Shy Kids 

Brookelyn Chalmers - Baby Harley 

Elizabeth Irving - Rise Up 

Louisa Neudorf - Hurry on Home 

Melody Niemann -Super Dopa 

Ria Jade -Let Me Go 

Sofia Evangelina -Fix You 

 

BEST MALE PERFORMANCE IN A RECORDED SONG 

Christian Distefano - Day Ones 

Dane Bjornson -The 204 

Kaleb Laidman -Test Me 

Mathew Edmondson - If I Wait 

Rividu Mendis -Test Me 

 

BEST FEMALE PERFORMANCE IN A RECORDED SONG 

Elizabeth Irving - Dancing on My Own 

Ema Mlinar -Passion 

Madison Brydges - Walk the Walk 

Olivia Steele Falconer - Sunday Kind of Love 

Ria Jade - Let Me Go 

Sofia Evangelina - At last 
 
BEST YOUNG FEMALE HOST 

Ashleigh Morrison - Owlkids Magazine 

Isabel Haderer - Winnipeg Blue Bombers Kid Correspondent 

Izabel Pearce -Genwhy TV 

Janette Bundic -EveRIAthing 

Mikaela Blake -When I Grow Up 

Zoey Siewert -Finding Stuff Out 

BEST YOUNG MALE HOST 

Ari Resnick - YTV Hot Wheels Event 

Avery Esteves - The Big Fun Crafty Show 

Hayden Johnstone - Harbour Living High 5s 

Max Steinberg - Max TV 

Peter Bundic -EveRIAthing 

Richard Davis - Meccano 
 



 
BEST ENSEMBLE IN A THEATER PRODUCTION 

Once On This Island 

Arta Negahban 

Brianna Clark 

Jessie Chan 

Karliana DeWolff 

Kenneth Tynan 

Michael Gnansounou 

Teilani Rasmussen 

Yasmin Pena 

YooRa Kang 

 

FUN HOME 

Glen Gordon 

Jamie MacLean 

Nolen Dubuc 

 

Seven Minutes in Heaven 

Alain Tahir 

Brielle Chan 

Hira Lalani 

Julien Hicks 

Sean Cuevas 

Shelby Satterthwaite 

 

Apple Kingdom 

Allegra Lacentra 

Amanda O'Connor McTigue 

Cirdan Monteith 

Isis Burnett 

Kiana Murdoch 

Liam Brett 

Louise Gosse 

Meg Turner 

Mira Hills 

Morgan Lowry 

Sage Pryor 

Sarah Keith 

Vera Heal 



Romeo and Juliet 

Allegra Lacentra 

Amanda O'Connor McTigue 

Cirdan Monteith 

Isis Burnett 

Kiana Murdoch 

Liam Brett 

Louise Gosse 

Meg Turner 

Mira Hills 

Morgan Lowry 

Sage Pryor 

Sarah Keith 

Vera Heal 

 

Aladdin 

Amy Sarjeant 

Connor Hume 

Liam Hume 

Lulu Gallant 

Madeline Swan 

Mathew Edmondson 

Nicole Cann 

Reed Kelderman 

Samantha Clark 

Shauna Cox 

Sydney Schemool 

Zac Mansfield 

 

A Christmas Carol 

Esther Momtchilov 

Isaac Vint 

Isabel Haderer 

Isla Gorton 

Keenan Lehmann 

Meredith Rose 

Omar Benson 

Renelle Thiessen 

 



Random Acts of Comedy 

Eva de Zwart 

Jara Zeimer 

Robin de Zwart 

Teddy Menzies 

Thomas de Zwart 
 


